

Certificate of Participation

Awarded to

Amelia Leo-Frazee

Youth Commissioner

2023-24 El Dorado County Youth Commission

Representing Ponderosa High School Supervisorial District 2



Certificate of Participation

Awarded to

Avery Sheridan

Youth Commissioner

2023-24 El Dorado County Youth Commission

Representing Charter University Prep Supervisorial District 4



Certificate of Participation

Awarded to

Bailey Plimpton

Youth Commissioner

2023-24 El Dorado County Youth Commission

Representing El Dorado High School Supervisorial District 3



Certificate of Participation

Awarded to

Emília Delmolino

Youth Commission Vice Chair

2023-24 El Dorado County Youth Commission

Representing El Dorado High School Supervisorial District 5



Certificate of Participation

Awarded to

Eva Griscom

Youth Commissioner

2023-24 El Dorado County Youth Commission

Representing South Lake Tahoe High School Supervisorial District 5



Awarded to

Isabella Roth

Youth Commissioner

2023-24 El Dorado County Youth Commission

Representing Ponderosa High School Supervisorial District 2



Awarded to

Kara Chavez

Youth Commissioner

2023-24 El Dorado County Youth Commission

Representing Oakridge High School Clerk of the Board of Supervisors



Certificate of Participation

Awarded to

Lauryn Sumimoto

Youth Commission Co-Chair

2023-24 El Dorado County Youth Commission

Representing Oakridge High School Supervisorial District 1



Certificate of Participation

Awarded to

Mahee Haswani

Youth Commission Co-Chair

2023-24 El Dorado County Youth Commission

Representing Oakridge High School Supervisorial District 1



Certificate of Participation

Awarded to

Sophia Sumimoto

Youth Commissioner

2023-24 El Dorado County Youth Commission

Representing Oakridge High School Supervisorial District 3



Certificate of Participation

Awarded to

Wrenna Potter

Youth Commissioner

2023-24 El Dorado County Youth Commission

Representing El Dorado High School Supervisorial District 3



Awarded to

Zofía Bradford

Youth Commissioner

2023-24 El Dorado County Youth Commission

Representing Golden Sierra High School Supervisorial District 4



Awarded to

Kevin Potter

2023-24 Youth Commission Advisor

With appreciation in providing opportunities that supports our youth's development into principled leaders. You have initiated and promoted positive forums for our youth to become responsible and active citizens. Our youth and the El Dorado County Board of Supervisors thanks you for your mentorship.